
SHOP
MANUAL     model

INDEX

HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

S
P

E
C

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

S
M

A
IN

T
E

N
A

N
C

E
S

Y
S

T
E

M
D

IS
A

S
S

E
M

B
L

IN
G

T
R

O
U

B
L

E
S

H
O

O
T

IN
G

E
/G

O
P

T
.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

MAINTENANCE SECTION

SYSTEM SECTION

DISASSEMBLY SECTION

TROUBLESHOOTING

ENGINE SECTION
PROCEDURE OF INSTALLING
OPTIONS SECTION

Book Code No.S5PS0002E01
0-1

CX55B



0-5

51

42

33

43

25

34

11

44

31

32

1

2

3

12

13

22

23

24

Index

  No.
Title

Book Code No.

Distribution Year–Month

S5PS0202E01

2010-09

S5PA0105E01

2010-09

S5PS0302E01

2010-09

S5PJ1131E02

2010-09

S5PS1201E01

2010-09

S5PS1302E01

2010-09

S5PS2202E01

2010-09

S5PS2301E01

2010-09

S5PS2401E01

2010-09

S5PS2501E01

2010-09

S5PA3105E01

2010-09

_

_

S5PS3202E01

2010-09

S5PS3301E01

2010-09

_

_

_

S5PS4201E01

2010-09

S5PS4301E01

2010-09

S5PW4431E02

2010-09

S5PW5131E02

2010-09

_

PS02-00101~

S5PS3402E01

2010-09

STANDARD MAINTENANCE
TIME TABLE

MAINTENANCE STANDARD
AND TEST PROCEDURE

GENERAL DISASSEMBLY
 & ASSEMBLY

UPPER SLEWING
 STRUCTURE

2

1

3

11

12

13

22

23

24

25

31

32

33

34

42

43

44

51

OUTLINE

SPECIFICATIONS

ATTACHMENT DIMENSIONS

TOOLS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

ELECTRIC SYSTEM

COMPONENTS SYSTEM

AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM

ATTACHMENT

TRAVEL SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

ENGINE 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

ENGINE

APPLICABLE MACHINES

S
P

E
C

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

S
M

A
IN

T
E

N
A

N
C

E
S

Y
S

T
E

M
D

IS
A

S
S

E
M

B
L

IN
G

T
R

O
U

B
L

E
S

H
O

O
T

IN
G

E
/G

INDEX CX55BMSRCASE-NA



0-6

NOTE:
This Manual is prepared as technical material in which 
the information necessary for the maintenance and re-
pairing services of our hydraulic excavators are collect-
ed, and is categorized into 7 Chapters, Specification, 
Maintenance, System, Disassembly, Troubleshooting, 
Engine, and Installation Procedures for Optional At-
tachment.

• The Chapter "Specification" describes the specifi-
cations for entire machine and material, which are 
instructive for replacement and repairing of attach-
ments.

• The Chapter "Maintenance" describes the material, 
which is helpful for maintenance service and adjust-
ments for entire machine.

• The Chapter "System" describes the operating sys-
tem like hydraulic system, electric system, compo-
nents, and so on.

• The Chapter "Disassembly" describes the removal 
and installing of an assembly mounted on the upper 
structure and undercarriage, and the assembling 
and disassembling of the associated hydraulic 
equipment.

• The Chapter "Troubleshooting" describes how to 
find the equipment fault.

• The Chapter "Engine" describes the engine, mak-
ing use of the "Maintenance Manual" provided by 
the suppliers.

• The Chapter "Installation Procedures for Optional 
Attachment" describes the supplements added on 
request as required.

This Manual may be properly revised due to the im-
provement of products, modification of specifications, 
etc. And there are cases where the system on actual 
machine and a part of the contents of this manual may 
differ due to the variations of specification by countries. 
For the section in which the description is hardly under-
stood, contact our distributor.

A number is assigned to every part handled in this Man-
ual on account of the description, but the parts cannot 
be supplied as service parts. Therefore, the order must 
be placed with respective formal number with due con-
firmation on the Parts Manual for the applicable ma-
chine.



Thank you so much for reading. 

Please click the “Buy Now!” 

button below to download the 

complete manual. 

 

 
 

After you pay. 

You can download the most 

perfect and complete manual in 

the world immediately. 

Our support email: 

ebooklibonline@outlook.com 

https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/case-cx55b-tier-4-crawler-excavator-service-repair-manual-instant-download/



