## **HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR**

## **SHOP** MANUAL model CX55B

## **INDEX**

1	SPECIFICATIONS SECTION
2	MAINTENANCE SECTION
3	SYSTEM SECTION
4	DISASSEMBLY SECTION
5	TROUBLESHOOTING
6	ENGINE SECTION
7	PROCEDURE OF INSTALLING OPTIONS SECTION



CASE-NA		INDEX		CX5	5BMSR			
Di	Book Code No. stribution Year–M			Title	Index No.		33	2
S5PA0105E01 2010-09	Stribution real—wi	Ontin	SNO	OUTLINE	1		33	
S5PS0202E01 2010-09			SPECIFICATIONS	SPECIFICATIONS	2			
S5PS0302E01 2010-09			SPEC	ATTACHMENT DIMENSIONS	3		42	3
S5PJ1131E02 2010-09			NCE	TOOLS	11		72	
S5PS1201E01 2010-09			MAINTENANCE	STANDARD MAINTENANCE TIME TABLE	12			
S5PS1302E01 2010-09			MAIN	MAINTENANCE STANDARD AND TEST PROCEDURE	13		43	1
						51	73	
S5PS2202E01 2010-09				HYDRAULIC SYSTEM	22			= B
S5PS2301E01 2010-09			SYSTEM	ELECTRIC SYSTEM	23			44
S5PS2401E01 2010-09			SYS	COMPONENTS SYSTEM	24			
S5PS2501E01 2010-09				AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM	25			
S5PA3105E01 2010-09			.ING	GENERAL DISASSEMBLY & ASSEMBLY	31			
S5PS3202E01 2010-09			SEMBLING	ATTACHMENT	32			
S5PS3301E01 2010-09			DISASSI	UPPER SLEWING STRUCTURE	33			
S5PS3402E01 2010-09			SIO	TRAVEL SYSTEM	34			
			TING					
S5PS4201E01 2010-09			SHOC	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM	42			
S5PS4301E01 2010-09			TROUBLESHOOTING	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	43			3′
S5PW4431E02 2010-09				ENGINE	44			
S5PW5131E02 2010-09			E/G	ENGINE	51			
								32
PS02-00101~				APPLICABLE MACHINES				

## NOTE:

This Manual is prepared as technical material in which the information necessary for the maintenance and repairing services of our hydraulic excavators are collected, and is categorized into 7 Chapters, Specification, Maintenance, System, Disassembly, Troubleshooting, Engine, and Installation Procedures for Optional Attachment.

- The Chapter "Specification" describes the specifications for entire machine and material, which are instructive for replacement and repairing of attachments.
- The Chapter "Maintenance" describes the material, which is helpful for maintenance service and adjustments for entire machine.
- The Chapter "System" describes the operating system like hydraulic system, electric system, components, and so on.
- The Chapter "Disassembly" describes the removal and installing of an assembly mounted on the upper structure and undercarriage, and the assembling and disassembling of the associated hydraulic equipment.
- The Chapter "Troubleshooting" describes how to find the equipment fault.
- The Chapter "Engine" describes the engine, making use of the "Maintenance Manual" provided by the suppliers.
- The Chapter "Installation Procedures for Optional Attachment" describes the supplements added on request as required.

This Manual may be properly revised due to the improvement of products, modification of specifications, etc. And there are cases where the system on actual machine and a part of the contents of this manual may differ due to the variations of specification by countries. For the section in which the description is hardly understood, contact our distributor.

A number is assigned to every part handled in this Manual on account of the description, but the parts cannot be supplied as service parts. Therefore, the order must be placed with respective formal number with due confirmation on the Parts Manual for the applicable machine.

Thank you so much for reading.

Please click the "Buy Now!"

button below to download the complete manual.



After you pay.

You can download the most perfect and complete manual in the world immediately.

Our support email: ebooklibonline@outlook.com